



Republic of the Philippines  
Province of Antique  
**PROVINCIAL BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE**  
San Jose de Buenavista

NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT  
(SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT)

Standard Form No. SF-GOOD-60  
Revised on May 24, 2004

Date: October 14, 2021  
RFQ No. N-2021-10-086

Various Suppliers/Contractors  
San Jose, Antique/Iloilo City

Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below, subject to the General Conditions stated herein the shortest time of delivery and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative not later than October 21, 2021 at the BAC Conference Room, 2nd Floor, Gov. Enrique A. Zaldivar Memorial Bldg., San Jose, Antique at 2: 00 o' clock p.m. in the return envelope attached herewith.

**ATTY. NERY G. DUREMDES**  
Provincial Administrator/BAC Chairman  
(Procurement Officer)

ITEM NO	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL ABC/UNIT	BRAND OFFERED	BID PRICE/UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE
I.			<b>Materials for the Fiesta Binirayan 2021</b>					
1	1	quart	Acrylic Emulsion	70.00	70.00			
2	20	box	Boxes #14 THHN Electrical Wire	2,405.00	48,100.00			
3	30	set	Christmas Lights 100m LED 10m string light	250.00	7,500.00			
4	10	unit	Circuit Breaker (30 amp)	429.00	4,290.00			
5	1	unit	Circuit Breaker (60 amp)	780.00	780.00			
6	40	pc	Convenience outlet, 3-gang	110.50	4,420.00			
7	1	unit	Electrical Digital Submeter	1,560.00	1,560.00			
8	15	roll	Electrical tape, big	58.50	877.50			
9	3	kl	Finishing nails 1 inch	97.50	292.50			
10	3	kl	Finishing nails 2 1/4 inches	97.50	292.50			
11	1	pail	Flat latex, white	2,340.00	2,340.00			
12	2	pc	Glue gun, big, heavy duty	477.00	954.00			
13	30	pc	Glue stick, big	10.00	300.00			
14	100	pc	Glue stick, small	7.00	700.00			
15	100	pc	Good lumber (sfors) 2" x 2" x 12	260.00	26,000.00			
16	2	box	Gun tacker wire 11mm	65.00	130.00			
17	1	gal	Latex, color black	845.00	845.00			
18	1	gal	Latex, color blue	845.00	845.00			
19	1	gal	Latex, color red	845.00	845.00			
20	2	gal	Latex, color yellow	910.00	1,820.00			
21	250	pc	LED bulb lamp 20 watts	188.50	47,125.00			
22	10	roll	LED strips lights 5m light 300 LED wire, width: 10mm, length: 5 meters	364.00	3,640.00			
23	28	pc	Marine plywood 1/4" x 4' x 8'	500.50	14,014.00			
24	15	pc	Marine plywood 1/2" x 4' x 8'	1,560.00	23,400.00			
25	4	roll	Nylon Twines Rope 0.5mm	63.70	254.80			
26	250	pc	Rubber Sockets (weatherproof)	45.50	11,375.00			
27	1	bag	Skimcoat	650.00	650.00			
28	5	kl	Tying wire no. 16	97.50	487.50			
II			<b>Materials for Stage Decoration Opening of Binirayan Festival 2021</b>					
1	2	unit	60 AMP, Circuit breaker	1,274.00	2,548.00			
2	50	pc	Bamboo poles	130.00	6,500.00			
3	4	unit	Connecting outlet	234.00	936.00			
4	1	pail	Flat latex, white	2,340.00	2,340.00			
5	100	pc	Glue stick, small	7.80	780.00			
6	90	pc	Good lumber (rough) 2"x 2" x 8'	253.50	22,815.00			
7	1	pc	Gun tacker, small, heavy duty	710.00	710.00			
8	4	box	Gun tacker wire 1/2 (11mm) 500's/box	82.00	328.00			
9	2	box	HTTN Electrical wire no. 4	2,470.00	4,940.00			
10	1	gal	Latex, color black	1,040.00	1,040.00			

11	1	gal	Latex, color blue	1,040.00	1,040.00			
12	1	gal	Latex, color red	1,040.00	1,040.00			
13	2	gal	Latex, color yellow	1,170.00	2,340.00			
14	6	pc	Male plugs	58.50	351.00			
15	15	pc	Ordinary plywood 1/4" x 4' x 8'	500.50	7,507.50			
16	10	pc	Ordinary plywood 3/4" x 4' x 8'	1,300.00	13,000.00			
17	4	pc	Paint brush 3 inches	58.50	234.00			
18	2	pc	Paint mixing pan	84.50	169.00			
19	2	pc	Paint roller 6 inches	104.00	208.00			
20	5	mtr	Silk screen	104.00	520.00			
21	100	pc	Styroboard 3' x 3'	91.00	9,100.00			
22	2	kl	Textile paint, super white	513.50	1,027.00			
23	2	kl	Textile paint, transpa black	513.50	1,027.00			
24	10	kl	Tying wire no. 16	104.00	1,040.00			
III			Materials for the Binirayan Festival 2021 Re-enactment					
1	10	pc	Bamboo poles, bulo	130.00	1,300.00			
2	1	kl	Common nails 1 inch	208.00	208.00			
3	3	kl	Common nails 3 inches	104.00	312.00			
4	50	pc	Glue stick, small	7.80	390.00			
5	50	pc	Good lumber, rough 1 x 2 x 8	253.50	12,675.00			
6	6	ltr.	Latex, color black	227.50	1,365.00			
7	6	ltr.	Latex, color blue	227.50	1,365.00			
8	6	ltr.	Latex, color red	227.50	1,365.00			
9	10	ltr.	Latex, color yellow	247.00	2,470.00			
10	10	pc	Ordinary plywood 1/4" x 4" x 8'	500.50	5,005.00			
11	5	pc	Ordinary plywood 3/4" x 4 "x 8'	1,300.00	6,500.00			
12	1	pail	Flat latex, white	2,340.00	2,340.00			
13	3	pc	Paint brush 3 inches	58.50	175.50			
14	2	pc	Roller brush 6 inches	110.50	221.00			
15	50	pc	Styroboard 3' x 3'	91.00	4,550.00			
16	10	kl	Tying wire no. 16	104.00	1,040.00			
IV			Materials for the the Binirayan Sikad Lagaw					
1	4	pc	Ordinary plywood 1/4" x 4" x 8'	500.00	2,000.00			
2	15	pc	Good lumber 2" x 2" x 12'	470.00	7,050.00			
3	100	pc	Bamboo poles, medium	150.00	15,000.00			
			<b>GRAND TOTAL ABC</b>		<b>350,779.80</b>			
			<i>For the use of various activity/program of</i>					
			<i>Binirayan Festival 2021</i>					
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS:</b>								

**GRAND TOTAL BID**      **P**

**TERMS/CONDITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS:**

1. WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF SIX (6) MONTHS FOR SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS, ONE (1) YEAR FOR EQUIPMENT, FROM DATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY THE PROCURING ENTITY
2. MAYOR'S PERMIT.
3. PhilGEPS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSION OF THE QUOTATION.
4. BIDDERS SHALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATION OF THE PRODUCT BEING OFFERED
5. OMNIBUS SWORN STATEMENT (COA Circular No. 2012-001 (9.2))
6. BRAND NAME SHOULD BE REFLECTED IN THE BID OFFERED, IN CASE NOT AVAILABLE THE MANUFACTURER'S NAME SHOULD BE STATED.
7. BRING SAMPLE ONCE REQUIRED DURING POST QUALIFICATION/EVALUATION.
8. PARTIAL BID IS NOT ALLOWED.
9. INCOME TAX RETURN (ITR)

After having carefully read and accepted your Terms/Conditions and Requirements, I/We quote you on the item prices noted above.

Place of Inspection: PGSO, San Jose, Antique  
Place of Delivery: G.O./Tourism (Binirayan), San Jose, Antique (to be delivered by the winning supplier)  
Delivery Period: w/ in 7 calendar upon receipt of Purchase Order (P.O)

\_\_\_\_\_  
Printed Name/Signature

\_\_\_\_\_  
Company's Name

\_\_\_\_\_  
Tel. No./Cellphone/E-mail Add.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date